表五十八、各級法院、行政法院及公務員懲戒委員會未結案件經過時間

108年5月底
單位：件
	經過時間
	地方法院未結案件
Elapse of Time of Unterminated Cases in District Courts
	高等法院未結案件
Elapse of Time of Unterminated Cases in High Courts
	最高法院未結案件
Elapse of Time of Unterminated Cases in Supreme Court

	
	合計
	民事
	刑事
	行政訴訟
	合計
	民事
	刑事
	合計
	民事

	Time elapsed
	Total
	Civil
	Criminal
	Administr-ative Cases
	Total
	Civil
	Criminal
	Total
	Civil

	合計
Total
	235 149
	174 572
	57 972
	2 605
	14 391
	8 216
	6 175
	6 934
	4 496

	未滿二月
Less than two months
	136 062
	105 100
	29 711
	1 251
	5 450
	2 270
	3 180
	2 124
	1 145

	二月以上未滿三月
Two or over two months to three months
	21 113
	14 572
	6 208
	333
	1 715
	916
	799
	743
	435

	三月以上未滿六月
Three or over three months to six months
	32 181
	21 556
	10 010
	615
	2 676
	1 711
	965
	1 459
	738

	六月以上未滿九月
Six or over six months to nine months
	17 694
	12 914
	4 568
	212
	1 483
	1 036
	447
	940
	563

	九月以上未滿一年
Nine or over nine months to one year
	10 288
	7 613
	2 573
	102
	1 021
	717
	304
	512
	464

	一年以上未滿一年半
One or over one year to 18 months
	8 793
	6 442
	2 303
	48
	1 024
	788
	236
	623
	621

	一年半以上未滿二年
18 or over 18 months to two years
	4 084
	2 776
	1 291
	17
	453
	336
	117
	524
	523

	二年以上未滿三年
Two or over two years to three years
	2 732
	2 069
	650
	13
	359
	283
	76
	9
	7

	三年以上未滿四年
Three or over three years to four years
	928
	714
	212
	2
	97
	89
	8
	-
	-

	四年以上未滿五年
Four or over four years to five years
	496
	356
	138
	2
	52
	41
	11
	-
	-

	五年以上未滿十年
Five or over five years to ten years
	599
	395
	194
	10
	47
	27
	20
	-
	-

	十年以上
Ten or over ten years
	179
	65
	114
	-
	14
	2
	12
	-
	-
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Unit: case
	
	最高行政法
院行政訴訟
未結事件
	高等行政法
院行政訴訟
未結事件
	公懲會
未結案件
	智慧財產法院未結案件   
Elapse of Time of Unterminated Cases in Intellectual Property Court

	刑事
	
	
	
	合計
	民事
	刑事
	行政訴訟

	Criminal
	Elapse of Time of Unterminated Cases in Supreme Administrative Court
	Elapse of Time of Unterminated Cases in High Administrative Court
	Elapse of Time of Unterminated Cases in Public Functionary Disciplinary Sanction Commission
	Total
	Civil
	Criminal
	Administrative Cases

	2 438
	1 851
	4 026
	72
	486
	281
	82
	123

	979
	859
	863
	33
	152
	80
	31
	41

	308
	327
	575
	2
	54
	27
	13
	14

	721
	477
	1 566
	6
	128
	63
	16
	49

	377
	95
	500
	6
	59
	43
	3
	13

	48
	73
	191
	5
	36
	27
	6
	3

	2
	15
	171
	8
	33
	26
	5
	2

	1
	4
	79
	6
	10
	5
	4
	1

	2
	1
	45
	5
	12
	9
	3
	-

	-
	-
	17
	1
	1
	1
	-
	-

	-
	-
	6
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-

	-
	-
	12
	-
	1
	-
	1
	-

	-
	-
	1
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-


單位：件
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